Listed below, are expert hernia surgeons that we recommend:
[bookmark: _Hlk2329436][bookmark: _Hlk529873504]·         Dr. Gina Adrales, Baltimore, MD (https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/profiles/results/directory/profile/10003290/gina-adrales)
 
·         Dr. Conrad Ballecer, Peoria, AZ (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/conrad-ballecer-64587)
 
·         Dr. Iglor Belyansky, Annapolis, MD (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/igor-belyansky-89691)
 
·         Dr. Peter Billing, Seattle, WA (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/peter-billing-467134)
 
·         Dr. Tom Brady, Portland, ME (https://mainehealth.org/provider-directory/b/brady-thomas-b)
 
·         Drs. Alfie Carbonell and William Cobb, Greenville, SC (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/william-cobb-368559 and http://www.ghs.org/providers/alfredo-carbonell/)
 
·         Dr. David Chen, Los Angeles, CA (https://www.uclahealth.org/david-chen)
 
·         Dr. Carl Doerhoff, Jefferson City, MO (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/carl-doerhoff-175643)
 
·         Dr. David Earle, North Chelmsford, MA (https://www.lowellgeneral.org/people/david-b-earle-md)
 
·         Dr. Kristi Harold, Scottsdale, AZ (https://www.mayoclinic.org/biographies/harold-kristi-l-m-d/bio-20054498)
 
·         Drs. Todd Heniford and Brent Matthews in Charlotte, NC (https://atriumhealth.org/research-clinical-trials/general-surgery-research-laboratory/todd-heniford and https://health.usnews.com/doctors/brent-matthews-457311
 
·         Dr. Will Hope, Wilmington, NC (https://www.nhrmc.org/physician-group/physician-directory/h/hope-william)
 
·         Dr. Brian Jacob, New York, NY (https://www.nychernia.com/our-surgeons/about-brian-jacob/)
 
·         Dr. Yuri Novitsky, New York, NY  (https://www.columbiadoctors.org/yuri-w-novitsky-md)
 
·         Dr. Sean Orenstein, Portland, OR (https://www.ohsu.edu/people/sean-orenstein/C3DE4EE47D514DCFA109B63E52F76A9B)
 
·         Dr. Eduardo Parra-Davila, West Palm Beach, FL (https://www.healthgrades.com/physician/dr-eduardo-parra-davila-2wyfn)
 
·         Dr. Benjamin Poulose, Columbus, OH (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/benjamin-poulose-112739)
 
·         Dr. Mike Rosen, Cleveland, OH (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/michael-rosen-24147)
 
·         Dr. Scott Roth, Lexington, KY (https://health.usnews.com/doctors/john-scott-roth-475811)
 
·         Dr. Shirin Towfigh, Beverly Hills, CA (http://www.beverlyhillsherniacenter.com/)
 
·         Dr. Kent VanSickle, San Antonio, TX (http://surgery.uthscsa.edu/faculty/vansickle.asp)
 
·         Dr. Jonathan Yunis, Sarasota, FL (https://www.centerforherniarepair.com/meet-dr-jonathan-yunis/)
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